FORM P1-3-1595 07~13-1999	OVER SHEET DES DEFAITMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NLY JULY					
Tab Settings 2 2 4	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Comm. 101088343	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
NANTUCKET ACQUISITION CORPORATION	Name: ENDOSONICS CORPORATION					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes & No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2870 Kilgore Road					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other	City:Rancho Cordova State: CA ZIP: 95670					
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A						
. Additional numbers a	! ittached? ☑ Yes 및 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4					
Name: STEVEN G. ROEDER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 160.00					
Internal Address: NYDEGGER & ASSOCIATES	Enclosed Check No. 11791					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 348 OLIVE STREET	8. Deposit account number:					
	14-1519					
City: SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
7/12/1999 DHGUYEN 00000233 08827489 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE					
1 FC:581 160.00 0#						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
STEVEN G. ROEDER	July 2, 1999					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule A

Assignment from NANTUCKET ACQUISITION CORPORATION to ENDOSONICS CORPORATION

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED	TITLE	ATTORNEY DOCKET
08/827,489	03/28/97	Intravascular Radiation Delivery Device	11129.4
09/118,308	07/16/98	Intravascular Radiation Delivery Device	11129.4.1
		(Continuation-In-Part)	
09/114,594	07/13/98	Intravascular Radiation Delivery Device	11129.4.2
		(Continuation Application)	
08/886,602	07/01/97	Radiation Source With Delivery Wire	11129.5

(Schedule A continued on page 5)

Page -4-

PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0557

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NANTUCKET ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Assignor"), having offices at 2870 Kilgore Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670, and The Cleveland Clinic Foundation, 9500 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio, 44195, have certain rights and title to those patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A (all such technology referred to herein as the "Technology/Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, ENDOSONICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the interest in the Technology/Intellectual Property held by NANTUCKET ACQUISITION CORPORATION:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Technology/Intellectual Property and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world; and further including: (i) all income, royalties, and damages now and hereafter due and/or payable to Assignor, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations thereof; (ii) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations thereof; and (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the Technology/Intellectual Property and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be delivered all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the Technology/Intellectual Property and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0558 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer on the date set forth below.

NANTUCKET ACQUISITION CORPORATION Assignor

By: Richard Fisher Fisc

Its: President

Dated: <u>しいらしら</u>

[Corporate Seal]

STATE OF CALFORNA)
) ss
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Anthescia Cosf they

NO.

ANNE KRISTINE OSOFFSKY
Comm. # 1103515
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
Sacramento County

My Comm. Expires June 27, 2000

(Seal)

(Signatures continued on page 3)

Page -2-

PATENT REEL: 010080 FRAME: 0559

ENDOSONICS CORPORATION Assignee

By: Richard Fisher France

Its: President Vice-President

Dated: 615166

[Corporate Seal]

STATE OF CANAGE A

COUNTY OF Sharpone

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ANNE KRISTINE OSOFFSKY
Comm. # 1103515
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Sacramento County
My Comm. Expires June 27, 2000

(Seal)

Page -3-

FOREIGN PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS								
PATENT NO.	DATE ISSUED	SERIAL NO.	DATE FILED	TITLE	COUNTRY	DOCKET		
		81973/98	03/27/98	Intravascular Radiation Delivery Device	Japan	11129.4a		
		2,230,012	03/27/98	Intravascular Radiation Delivery Device	Canada	11129.4b		
	Published 9/30/98	98302179.1	03/24/98	Intravascular Radiation Delivery Device	Europe	11129.4c		
			Order Letter to Assoc. 2/25/99	Intravascular Radiation Delivery Device	Canada	11129.4.1a		
			Order Letter to Assoc. 4/22/99	Intravascular Radiation Delivery Device	Europe	11129.4.1b		
			Order Letter to Assoc. 4/23/99	Intravascular Radiation Delivery Device	Japan	11129.4.1c		
		PCT/US98/13074	06/24/98	Radiation Source With Delivery Wire	PCT	11129.5a		